GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:210
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012

CENTRAL DETECTIVE TRAINING SCHOOL
Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up a Central Detective Training School in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the extent to which it is likely to be beneficial for the personnel of the Central Para- Military Forces
(CPMFs) and other police forces;

(c) whether the Government has identified the location for setting up of such school;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which such school is likely to be set up alongwith the expenditure likely to be incurred in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(@): Yes, Madam.

(b): There are three existing Central Detective Training Schools (CDTSs) at Chandigarh, Kolkata and Hyderabad. This Ministry has
also approved setting up of additional two Central Detective Training Schools in the states of Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan. The
institutions impart training in Advanced Scientific Investigation for the benefit of Police personnel of the regional States including
personnel of Central Para Military Forces (CPMFs).

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d): (i) Uttar Pradesh- Ghaziabad; and

(i) Rajasthan- Jaipur.

(e): The above Central Detective Training Schools are likely to be fully set up during the 12th Plan Period at an approx cost of Rs.
55.00 crore each.
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